# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 019150 Frame 0702. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spellif of the Assignee's name is TRUETZSCHLER GMBH & CO. KG. |  |  |  |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |  |
|-------------------|----------------|--|
| Thomas Landmesser | 12/07/2006     |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ruetzschler GmbH & Co. KG |  |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | Ouvenstrasse 82-92        |  |  |  |  |  |
| City:           | Moenchengladbach          |  |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | D-41199                   |  |  |  |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |  |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 11705716 |  |  |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: kajohnson@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan M. Flandro
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385
Address Line 2: Venable, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32368-239908

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan M. Flandro

Total Attachments: 5

501000201

source=MarkedUp\_Assignment#page1.tif source=MarkedUp\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023436 FRAME: 0457 11705716

CH \$40,00

source=MarkedUp\_Assignment#page3.tif source=239908\_Assignment#page1.tif source=239908\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023436 FRAME: 0458

TO: ROBERT KINBERG COMPANY: J. BOX 34385

|   |                                  |                    | PATENT ASSIGNMENT                    |                |  |  |  |  |
|---|----------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| Electronic Version<br>Stylesheet Version                          |                                  |                    | 04/12/2007<br>500257197              |                |  |  |  |  |
| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                                  |                    | NEW ASSIGNMENT                       |                |  |  |  |  |
| NATURE OF CONV  | EYANCE:                          |                    | ASSIGNMENT                           |                |  |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PART  | Y DATA                           |                    |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |
|   |                                  | ١                  | Name                                 | Execution Date |  |  |  |  |
| Thomas Landmess   | er                               |                    |                                      | 12/07/2006     |  |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY   | DATA                             |                    |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |
| Name:   | Trutezschler                     | GmbH               | & Co. KG                             |                |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address:   |                                  | Duvenstrasse 82-92 |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |
| City:   | Moenchengl                       | Moenchengladbach   |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY                          |                    |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | D-41199                          | D-41199            |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBE  |                                  |                    | Number                               |                |  |  |  |  |
| Application Number  |                                  | 11705              | 716                                  |                |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENC   |                                  | 4 8000             |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will                                | (202)34<br><i>be sent via US</i> |                    | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. |                |  |  |  |  |
| Phone: 2023444000   |                                  |                    |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |
| Email: kelum-clark@venable.com                                    |                                  |                    |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name: Robert Kinberg Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385 |                                  |                    |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |
| Address Line 2: Venable LLP                                       |                                  |                    |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4:   |                                  |                    | STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043             |                |  |  |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32368-239908                              |                                  |                    |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |                                  |                    | Robert Kinberg                       |                |  |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=32368-23990<br>source=32368-23990  |                                  |                    |                                      |                |  |  |  |  |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023436 FRAME: 0459** 

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF APPLICATION FOR U.S. LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket

### Page 1 of 2

|         | WHEREAS         | Thomas      | Landmesse     | r of Erk | elenz, Germ | any herei | nafter (co | llectively | /) referr | ed to as | the ass | signor, h | as inve  | nted a |
|---------|-----------------|-------------|---------------|----------|-------------|-----------|------------|------------|-----------|----------|---------|-----------|----------|--------|
| certain | improvement     | relating to | <b>APPARA</b> | rus on   | A CARDIN    | G MAC     | HINE FO    | OR COT     | TON.      | SYNTH    | ETIC    | FIBRES    | SAND     | THE    |
| LIKE,   | IN WHICH        | AT LEAS     | T ONE FL      | AT BAI   | R WITH A    | FLAT CI   | LOTHIN     | G IS PR    | RESEN     | T which  | said as | signor l  | nas caus | ed an  |
| applica | tion for United | States Lett | ers Patent to | be prepa | ared,       |           |            |            |           |          |         | 5         |          |        |

| <ul> <li>[X] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed confiled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.</li> <li>[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Telephone In the United States of America being designated.</li> </ul>  | Trademark Office, Serial Number, Serial Number,  |
|---|--|
| referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titl  | nstrasse 82-92, D-41199 Mönchengladbach, Germany, hereinafter le and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions id all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all       |
| by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby ac assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and ex and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said inventio and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, a enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuati granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolong anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held a AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the requests relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including | est of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all ng any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  For of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application. |
| EXECUTED, this day of   |  |
| WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Address:  Wallrafstraße 25 D-41464 Neuss  | ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Thomas LANDMESSER   |
| Signature: Angelika Schada Address: Steinsstraße 137  |  |

**VENABLE** 

Address:

Washington, D.C. 20005

D-41199 Mönchengladbach

**RECORDED: 10/28/2009** 

**PATENT REEL: 023436 FRAME: 0460**